

BURSA MALAYSIA DERIVATIVES BERHAD

Date: 23 September 2021

Trading Participant Circular: 15/2021

SUSPENSION OF TRADING OF THE OCTOBER 2021 CONTRACT FOR THE NEW EAST MALAYSIA CRUDE PALM OIL FUTURES ("FEPO") CONTRACT

Bursa Malaysia Derivatives Berhad ("BMD") will be launching the FEPO contract on 4th October 2021. Upon launch, please be advised that the spot month contract, which is the October 2021 contract, will be suspended from trading on CME Globex.

The trading suspension shall be effective on 4th October 2021 and will be in place until 15th October 2021.

For more information or in the event of any enquiries, kindly contact the following persons:

| Name | Contact No. | E-Mail Address |
|----------------|---------------|-------------------------------|
| i. Ryan Long | 603-2034 7266 | ryanlong@bursamalaysia.com |
| ii. Edmund Koh | 603-2034 7200 | kohyeeloong@bursamalaysia.com |

Bursa Malaysia Derivatives Berhad 261937-H